
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

Member Mailing Address Telephone, Fax and Email 

Mr. Marshall Bullock, II  
Treasurer 
D – Detroit 
Term Expires 1/1/29 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
Email: 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
Bullockm1@michigan.gov  

Ms. Ellen Cogen Lipton 
Co-Vice President 
D - Huntington Woods 
Term Expires 1/1/29 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
Email: 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
Liptone@michigan.gov   

Mr. Tom McMillin 
R - Oakland Township 
Term Expires 1/1/33 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail: 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
Mcmillint1@michigan.gov  

Dr. Judith Pritchett 
Secretary 
D - Washington Township Term 
Expires 1/1/27 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
Pritchettj1@michigan.gov   

Dr. Pamela Pugh 
President 
D - Saginaw 
Term Expires 1/1/31 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
pughp@michigan.gov  

Dr. Mitchell Robinson 
NASBE Delegate 
D – Okemos 
Term Expires 1/1/31 

State Board of 
Education Post Office 
Box 30008 Lansing, MI 
48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
Email: 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
robinsonm36@michigan.gov  

Ms. Nikki Snyder  
R - Goodrich 
Term Expires 1/1/33 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
snydern@michigan.gov  

Ms. Tiffany Tilley 
Co-Vice President  
D - West Bloomfield Term 
Expires 1/1/27 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
tilleyt@michigan.gov  

The Honorable Gretchen Whitmer 
Governor  
ex officio 

Executive Office 
State Capitol 
Lansing, MI 
48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-373-3400 
517-335-6863 

Dr. Sue C. Carnell 
Chairperson, ex officio 
Interim State 
Superintendent 

Michigan Department of 
Education  
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-0494 
517-335-4565 
carnells1@michigan.gov 

Ms. Liz Evans 
State Board Executive 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-6984 
517-335-4575 
Evanse3@michigan.gov  

Ms. Jeanne Justice 
Recording Secretary 

State Board of Education 
Post Office Box 30008 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Telephone 
Fax 
E-mail 

517-241-7161 
517-335-4575 
justicej3@michigan.gov  

 

The State Board of Education Office telephone number is 517-241-7161                                                                   10/06/2025 
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